GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6648
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2012

POST OF HINDIPRADHYAPAK
Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the use of Hindi is being discouraged in Indian Institutes of Technology (lITs) in the country;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor along with the names of such institutes;

(c) whether the post of a Hindi Pradhyapak has been sanctioned officially in these institutes for teaching Hindi language;
(d) if so, whether the post of Hindi professor has been abolished forever by the IIT, Roorkee; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for the abolition of the said post?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIE. AHAMED)
(@) : No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Exceptin lIT-Roorkee, no post of Hindi teacher exists in lITs.

(d): No, Sir.

(e): Does not arise.
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